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Republic of the Philippines
Office of the President

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION

BAAANC PILIP'IIAS
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-accredited
suppliers to submit SEALED signed quotation/s for:

Particular

au unit unit cost Total cost
Supply and
Delivery of
Various
Office
Supplies
for the
2023
Philippine
Reserve
Officers'
Training
Corps
(ROrC)
Games

700

2500

Packs

Pcs

10
10

Rolls
Boxes

2

Descriotion
ATHLETICS
Garisage bag clear plastic
(for Athletes baggage)
20 x 30 (1oopcs/set)
ARNIS
Plastic envelope expanding
long button lock
SECRETARIAT
Vellum Board White, 220gsm
Legal, (1os/pack)
lD Jacket plastic (Clear 83
4.96in x 3.74in)
Packaging tape clear (48mm
x '100m)

Staple vvire #35
Ballp6n Crystal (2spcs/Box),
Black

Ballpen Crystal, Red

Ballpen Crystal, Blue
Sign Pen 0.5mm, Black
Sign Pen 0.5mm, Red
Sign Pen G-Tec 0.3, Blue
Alcohol, lsopropyl 70ol0,

250m1
Scissors, Soft'l7cm
Masking Tape, 48mm x22m
Masking Tape, 24mm x22m
Surgical Gloves, Latex
Large, (100pcs/box)
Caution Banicade Tape (3" x
300m)
Ducl Tape, 3 inches x 25m,
(Red, Binding Tape)
Duct Tape, 3 inches x 25m,
(Yellow, Binding Tape)
Duct Tape, 3 inches x 25m,
(Green, Binding Tape)
DuGt Tape, 3 inches x 25m,
(Blue, Binding Tape)
Duct Tape, 3 inches x 25m,
(Black, Binding Tape)
Duct Tape, 3 inches x 25m,
(White, Binding Tape)
...nothing follows...

4 Sets 130.00 520.00

5 Pcs 35.00 't75.00

4

o

7

8

100 Boxes

1200 Pcs

43.00

9.00

65.00

38.00

175.00

7.00

7.00
64.00
64.00
79.00

65.00

64.00
75.00
35.00

655.00

565.00

210.00

210.00

210.00

210.00

210.00

210.00

30,100.00

22,500.00

650.00
380.00

17,500.00

6,400.00

8,400.00
960.00
960.00

1,185.00

3,900.00

1,680.00
3,750.00
1,750.00

13,100.00

2,82s.00

2,100.00

'1,050.00

1,050.00

2,100.00

1,050.00

'1,050.00

q
'10

't1

12

Pcs
Pcs
Pcs
Pcs

IJ
14
15
16

60
20
50
50

Bottles
Pcs

Rolls
Rolls

Boxes

Rolls

Rolls

Rolls

Rolls

Rolls

Rolls

Rolls

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

20

5

10

5

10

5

5

Delivery Terms: Three (3) Calendar days

I

127 ,135.00

Property
and
Supplies
Office,
Rizal
Memorial
Sports
Complex,
P.
Ocampo
Sr. St.
Malate
Manila.

Quantity ABC
{PHP)

Place of
Delivery

1200
'15

15
't5



The following documents must be submitted from 25 September 2023 to 9:00 am of 28 September 2023, directly to the

Bids end Awards Committee Secretariat Office, located at Room 207, Admin. Building, RMSC, P. Ocampo Sr. St. Malate

Manila:

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate
2. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
3. 2073 MayolslBusiness Permit

euotations must be properly labeled with lhe reference number on the project offered. ln case the deadline falls on a

non-working day, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the next working day.

For additional information, please contact the Procurement Ofiice at Telefax: 523-9831 Loc 175/143

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following

grounds:
- There is prima facie evidence of collusion;
- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or

- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the govemment without

incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

novrr-vrut(orneoo
BAC Provibiorlal Member/End-User Representative

Dale Posted on Philgeps and PSc website: September 25' 2023
RFQ@222023
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