

Republic of the Philippines Office of the President

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested **PHILGEPS-accredited** suppliers to **submit SEALED signed quotation/s** for:

Particular		Qı	uantity				ABC (PHP)	Place of Deliver
		Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	(, , , ,	
Supply and		ATHLETICS		-				Property
Delivery of		Garbage bag clear plastic					127,135.00	and
arious	1	(for Athletes baggage)	4	Sets	130.00	520.00	Saalland •	Supplies
Office		20 x 30 (100pcs/set)						Office,
Supplies		ARNIS						Rizal
or the		Plastic envelope expanding						Memor
023	2	long button lock	5	Pcs	35.00	175.00		Sports
hilippine		SECRETARIAT						Comple
Reserve		Vellum Board White, 220gsm						P
Officers'	3	Legal, (10s/pack)	700	Packs	43.00	30,100.00		Ocamp
raining		ID Jacket plastic (Clear B3						Sr. St.
orps	4	4.96in x 3.74in)	2500	Pcs	9.00	22,500.00		Malate
ROTC)		Packaging tape clear (48mm						Manila.
Games	5	x 100m)	10	Rolls	65.00	650.00		
	6	Staple Wire #35	10	Boxes	38.00	380.00		
		Ballpen Crystal (25pcs/Box),						
	7	Black	100	Boxes	175.00	17,500.00		
	8	Ballpen Crystal, Red	1200	Pcs	7.00	8,400.00		
	9	Ballpen Crystal, Blue	1200	Pcs	7.00	8,400.00		
	10	Sign Pen 0.5mm, Black	15	Pcs	64.00	960.00		
	11	Sign Pen 0.5mm, Red	15	Pcs	64.00	960.00		
	12	Sign Pen G-Tec 0.3, Blue Alcohol, Isopropyl 70%,	15	Pcs	79.00	1,185.00		
	13	250ml	60	Bottles	65.00	3,900.00		
	14	Scissors, Soft 17cm	20	Pcs	84.00	1,680.00		
	15	Masking Tape, 48mm x 22m	50	Rolls	75.00	3,750.00		
	16	Masking Tape, 24mm x 22m Surgical Gloves, Latex	50	Rolls	35.00	1,750.00		
	17	Large, (100pcs/box)	20	Boxes	655.00	13,100.00		
		Caution Barricade Tape (3" x						
	18	300m)	5	Rolls	565.00	2,825.00		
		Duct Tape, 3 inches x 25m,						5
	19	(Red, Binding Tape)	10	Rolls	210.00	2,100.00		
		Duct Tape, 3 inches x 25m,						
	20	(Yellow, Binding Tape)	5	Rolls	210.00	1,050.00		
		Duct Tape, 3 inches x 25m,						
	21	(Green, Binding Tape)	5	Rolls	210.00	1,050.00		
		Duct Tape, 3 inches x 25m,						
	22	(Blue, Binding Tape)	10	Rolls	210.00	2,100.00		
		Duct Tape, 3 inches x 25m,			V_01_00			
	23	(Black, Binding Tape)	5	Rolls	210.00	1,050.00		
		Duct Tape, 3 inches x 25m,	5	Rolls		1 050 05		
	24	(White, Binding Tape) ***nothing follows***	J	110113	210.00	1,050.00		
		Delivery Terms: Three (3) Cale	endar da	ys				

The following documents must be submitted from 25 September 2023 to 9:00 am of 28 September 2023, directly to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat Office, located at Room 207, Admin. Building, RMSC, P. Ocampo Sr. St. Malate Manila:

- 1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate
- 2. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
- 3. 2023 Mayor's/Business Permit

Quotations must be properly labeled with the reference number on the project offered. In case the deadline falls on a non-working day, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the next working day.

For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office at Telefax: 523-9831 Loc. 175/143

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following grounds:

There is prima facie evidence of collusion;

- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or

- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government without incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

ROVILYN G. GOFREDO

BAC Provisional Member/End-User Representative

Date Posted on Philgeps and PSC website: September 25, 2023

RFQ09222023